09-16-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
ttached original documents or copy thereof
ddress of receiving party(ies)
Computers, Inc.
ss:
s: ngton Drive
ria
Zip: 91016
19(s) &

(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3	1/2002) 1022	22476	J.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying	party(ies):	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies)
Douglas W. Baar, Gregorio Derobles, Dennis V. Martin, and Alfredo T. Bernardo		Name: GNP Computers,	Inc.
<u> </u>		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conve attached?	ying party(ies) Yes XNo	Street Address: 555 E. Huntington Drive	
3. Nature of Conveyar	ice:		
x Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreemen	nt Change of Name	City: Monrovia	
Other		State: CA	Zip: 91016
Execution Date:	August 23, 2002 (as to all)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes X No
Application number	r(s) or patent number(s):		
-	ed together with a new application, the		
A. Patent Application	No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
10/185,271			
		<u> </u>	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes x No	<u> </u>
5. Name and address of concerning document	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	Total number of applicatio patents involved:	ns and
Name: Glen M. Diehl LERNER, DAV MENTLIK, LLP	ID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ 8	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
Street Address: 600 S	outh Avenue West	X Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit accour
		1 🛏	narged to credit card
		(Form 2038 enclosed)	larged to orealt earl
		8. Deposit account number	Γ.
City: Westfield	State: Zip: NJ 07090		1095
		(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)
		THIS SPACE	
Statement and signate			
To the best of my known is a true copy of the or	wledge and belief, the foregoing in giginal document.	formation is true and correct and	d any attached copy
Perrv M	. Fonseca	is he forese	September 4, 2002
	erson Signing	Signature	Date
Total nu	umber of pages including cover sheet, atta	achments, and documents: 5	

09/13/2002 LMUELLER 00000158 121095 10185271 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/ 01)

386628_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013276 FRAME: 0877

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

A COLONIA DE LIEU EN ADDITO ATION	Docket Number (Optional)				
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	GNP 3.0-003				
Whereas, I, Douglas W. Baar	of				
25513 Aragon Way, Yorba Linda, California 92687					
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	in new and useful improvements in				
TELECOMMUNICATION CHASSIS					
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on June 28, 2002				
Application Number 10/185,271					
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	t was executed by me on ,				
and					
Whereas, GNP Computers, Inc.					
a corporation of <u>California</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose	e mailing address is				
555 E. Huntington Drive, Monrovia, California 91016					
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;				
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all capplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, consignee or its representatives all facts known to the unconsignee or its representatives all facts known to the unconsignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the ssigns do hereby agree and covenant without further ontinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ings in which any of said applications or patents may atts, and to do generally everything necessary to aid it protection for said improvements in all countries, the aid assignee.				
AUGUST 23, 2002 a	Longlen Eller				
(Date)	(Signature)				
State of County of Toschailes) SS:					
On this 33 day of www ,2003 before W. Baar, to me personally known as the individual who execute that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for	ed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me				
Suzona M. Fuelle	SUZANNE M. FULLER				
(Notary Public)	Comm. # 1364090 (6				
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.	My Comm. Expires July 8, 2006				
)				

PATENT

REEL: 013276 FRAME: 0878

	Docket Number (Optional)					
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	GNP 3.0-003					
Whereas, I, Gregorio Derobles	of					
215 E. El Morado Ct., Ontario, California 91764						
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	in new and useful improvements in					
TELECOMMUNICATION CHASSIS						
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on June 28, 2002						
Application Number 10/185,271						
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	t was executed by me on					
and						
CND Computors Inc						
Whereas, GNP Computers, Inc. a corporation of California herein referred to as "assignee" whose	e mailing address is					
555 E. Huntington Drive, Monrovia, California 91016	o maining address to					
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;					
NOW THEREFORE is a said audion of the sum of	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof					
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said					
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State	es of America and all other countries in and to said					
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all capplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the	United States of America and all other countries, for					
said invention, including without limitation all applications and p	atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of					
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a	nd including the right to claim such priority of benefit to the such such such such such such such such					
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein,	as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the					
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co	ssigns do hereby agree and covenant without further intinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters.					
Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to s	said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said					
assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und	lersigned respecting said improvements, whenever					
requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid						
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the						
expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sa	aid assignee.					
2122120	1 Jens Millian					
(Date)	(Signature)					
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) SS:	,					
County of LOS ANGELES)						
On this 2 > day of مراجع على المادة على الم						
Derobles, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to						
me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free w	HI TOT THE PURPOSES THE FOIL SOLLIE TO THE PURPOSES THE PURPOSE TH					
12	OMM. #1350274 7					
RON W. BABCOCK, NOTONARY PIPOBLIC	LOS ANGELES COUNTY CO					
The same of the sa	Marie Marie Commanda de Care					

*Total of

х

forms are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 013276 FRAME: 0879

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)				
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	GNP 3.0-003				
Whereas, I, Dennis V. Martin	of				
409 West Lomita Avenue, Apt. #105, Glendale, California 91204					
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in					
TELECOMMUNICATION CHASSIS					
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed onJune 28, 2002					
Application Number 10/185,271					
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	t was executed by me on ,				
and					
Whereas, GNP Computers, Inc.	4				
a corporation of <u>California</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose 555 E. Huntington Drive, Monrovia, California 91016	e mailing address is				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;				
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I	dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said				
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State	es of America and all other countries in and to said				
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all o applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the	United States of America and all other countries, for				
said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of					
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said					
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the					
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters					
Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to s	said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said				
assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und	lersigned respecting said improvements, whenever				
requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid					
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten	t protection for said improvements in all countries, the				
expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sa	aid assignee.				
23 August 2002	enmy v 9				
23 Augus 7 2002	(Signature)				
State of CALIFORNIA) SS:					
County of <u>LOS ANGELES</u>)					
On this 23 day of Aug., Yes before	me personally came the above-named Dennis V.				
Martin, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me					
that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will fo	or the purposes therein set forth.				
Lagran,	www.				
TON W. BABCOCK, (Notany Frublic) LC					
	LOS ANGELES COUNTY M				
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.	My Comm. Expires Apr. 8, 2006				

PATENT FI: 013276 FRAME:

REEL: 013276 FRAME: 0880

	Docket Number (Optional)				
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	GNP 3.0-003				
Whereas, I, Alfredo T. Bernardo	of				
107 N. Oak Avenue, Unit 3, Pasadena, California 91107					
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in					
TELECOMMUNICATION CHASSIS					
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on June 28, 2002					
Application Number 10/185,271					
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	t was executed by me on				
and					
Whereas, GNP Computers, Inc.	- The state of the				
a corporation of <u>California</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose 555 E. Huntington Drive, Monrovia, California 91016	e mailing address is				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me·				
is desired of acquiring the critic right, the and interest in the sa					
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof				
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State	as assignor nereby sell, assign and set over to said es of America and all other countries in and to said				
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of	original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue				
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p	United States of America and all other countries, for satents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of				
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a	nd including the right to claim such priority or benefit				
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a	authorized and requested to issue all patents on said				
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as	ssigns do hereby agree and covenant without further				
remuneration to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co	ontinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters				
Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sassignee or its representatives all facts known to the unc	said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever				
requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed	lings in which any of said applications or patents may				
become involved to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid					
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.					
•					
8/23/2002 AL	fudo Sernardo W				
(Date)	(Signature)				
State of CALIFORNIA) SS:					
County of LOS ANGELES)					
On this 23 day of, 20. before	me personally came the above-named Alfredo T.				
Bernardo, to me personally known as the individual who exec	cuted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to				
me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the ourposes therein set forth					
Jast z z z	RON W. BABCOCK (COMM. #1350274				
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 5					
Commercial and the second of t	LOS ANGELES COUNTY CO				

*Total of

RECORDED: 09/10/2002

 \mathbf{x}

forms are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 013276 FRAME: 0881